Regd. Office:



P-2, Prime Industrial & Logistics Hub, Nr. Bharat Gas Plant, NH-8, Wadala Road, Hariyala, Kheda-387570. (Gujarat) INDIA

CIN: L29100GJ1989PLC012576

Tel.: 08980026110, 08980026220, Fax: (02764) 286334 E-mail: info@geotexelin.com, URL: www.geotexelin.com



18th November, 2023

To

BSE Limited
Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 526638

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding loss of share certificate</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Stop Transfer intimation received from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. regarding loss of Share Certificate of the following shareholder of the Company.

S1.	Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	No. of Shares	
No.					
1.	GIRISH A VAIDYA	006333	3738	200	

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Texel Industries Limited

Shailesh
Ramniklal
Ramniklal
Mehta

Shailesh R. Mehta Managing Director DIN: 01457666

Encl: As above

Secretarial

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in

Sent: 18 November 2023 04:01
To: finance@geotexelin.com

Cc: maheshwari.patil@linkintime.co.in

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID3116.pdf

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Texel Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
	006333	GIRISH A VAIDYA	3738	1807019 - 1807218	200	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

